
Successor Agency

ID: 56

County: Humboldt

Successor Agency: Arcata

Primary Contact

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs)

First Name David

Last Name Loya

Title Community Development Deputy Director

Address 736 F Str.

City Arcata

State CA

Zip 95221

Phone Number 707-825-2045

Email Address dloya@cityofarcata.org

Secondary Contact

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs)

First Name Janet

Last Name Luzzi

Title Finance Director

Phone Number 707-825-2120

Email Address jluzzi@cityofarcata.org
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Name of Successor Agency:

Outstanding Debt or Obligation  Total 

Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation $13,795,000

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation  Six-Month Total 

A $0

B $1,758,720

C $125,000

D $1,883,720

E Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total $1,883,720

F $0

G ($1,883,720)

Prior Period (July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012)  Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a)) 

H $0

I $0

J Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF $0

K Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - (I + J) = K) $0

L Adjustment to RPTTF  (D - K = L) $1,883,720

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. /s/

Signature Date

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period

Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 

Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF

ARCATA (HUMBOLDT)

Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF

Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D)

Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding

Variance (F - D =  G) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding

Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (lesser of Finance’s approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed)
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Oversight Board Approval Date:

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
$13,795,000 $3,324,470 $0 $0 $125,000 $1,758,720 $0 $1,883,720

1                1994 Tax Allocation Bonds 12/1/2003 8/1/2033 US Bank Debt Service on Bonds N/A 2,600,000 325,750 0 0 0 253,000 0 253,000
2                2003 Tax Allocation Bonds 12/1/2003 8/1/2033 US Bank Debt Service on Bonds N/A 8,760,000 563,720 0 0 0 350,720 0 350,720
3                Fiscal Agent Fees 12/1/2003 8/1/2033 US Bank Trustee Fees per Loan Agreement N/A 8,000 8,000 0 0 0 8,000 0 8,000
4                2012/2013 Escrow Payment 12/1/2003 8/1/2033 US Bank Impound req'd per Sec. 4.09 of bond loan agreement N/A 2,000,000 2,000,000 0 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000
5                Admin - City Costs City of Arcata Payroll, benefits, supplies, building costs N/A 217,900 217,900 0 0 108,950 0 0 108,950
6                Admin - Legal 9/1/2011 9/1/2016 Nancy Diamond Law Officies Legal services - Contract renewed annually N/A 7,500 7,500 0 0 3,750 0 0 3,750
7                Admin - Tax Consulting Serv. 4/7/1999 HdL Coren and Cone Property tax consulting - Contract renewed annually N/A 9,600 9,600 0 0 4,800 0 0 4,800
8                Admin - Audit Serv. 5/5/2011 3/31/2014 JJACPA, Inc 2012/13 Audit - Contract renewed annually N/A 7,500 7,500 0 0 3,750 0 0 3,750
9                Admin - Oversight Board Mtgs City of Arcata staffing, supplies, space/equipment use N/A 7,500 7,500 0 0 3,750 0 0 3,750

10             Plaza Point Mixed Use Development 3/17/2011 N/A - Loan Agreement Arcata Plaza Point LP Mixed use development N/A 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000
11             ACS Commercial Coach Demolition Unkown Amount if necessary to demo commercial coaches N/A 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
12             Sandpiper MHP Operating 10/1/2010 On project completion ROP Inc. Sec 2.d Loan agmt req'd payments N/A 60,000 60,000 30,000 30,000
13             Sandpiper MHP Relocation 10/1/2010 On project completion Stephen Kxxxxxx Relocation benefit for person displaced from Sandpiper N/A 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Description/Project ScopePayee
Contract/Agreement 

Termination Date
Contract/Agreement 

Execution DateProject Name / Debt Obligation

ARCATA (HUMBOLDT)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A)

July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Project Area
Total Outstanding 
Debt or Obligation

Total Due During 
Fiscal Year 
2013-14

Funding Source

Item #
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Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000 $125,000 $1,297,718 $1,715,936 $0 $0

1) 1994 Tax Allocation Bonds US Bank Debt Service Due Feb 2013 N/A 78,000 247,950

2) 2003 Tax Allocation bonds US Bank Debt Service Due Feb 2013 N/A 215,718 347,994
3) Fiscal Agent Fees US Bank Trustee Fees Due Feb 2013 N/A 4,000 3,240
4) 2012/13 Escrow Payment US Bank Due to escrow acct per Sec 4.09 of loan agreement N/A 1,000,000 1,116,752
5) Admin - City Costs City of Arcata Payroll, Benefits, Legal Services N/A 108,950 108,950

6) Admin - Legal Consultations (Contract) Nancy Diamond Law Offices Successor Agency Legal Services N/A 3,750 3,750

7) Admin - Tax Consulting Services (Contract) HdL Coren and Cone Property tax consulting N/A 4,800 4,800

8) Admin - Audit Services (Contract) JJACPA, Inc 2012/13 audit N/A 3,750 3,750

9) Admin - Oversight Board - Quarterly Meetings City of Arcata Fees for staffing, equipment, space use N/A 3,750 3,750

ARCATA (HUMBOLDT)

Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)

PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS  

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS II)

July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

Project Area

LMIHF Bond Proceeds
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Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Notes/Comments

1                      1994 Tax Allocation Bonds amounts shown for actual represent a full year of debt service
2                      2003 Tax Allocation Bonds amounts shown for actual represent a full year of debt service
3                      Fiscal Agent Fees 
4                      2012/2013 Escrow Payment 
5                      Admin - City Costs 
6                      Admin - Legal 
7                      Admin - Tax Consulting Serv. 
8                      Admin - Audit Serv. 
9                      Admin - Oversight Board Mtgs 

10                    Plaza Point Mixed Use Development EO established in Other Assets DDR
11                    Demo Comercial coaches This will only be necessary if the transfer of these coaches to the school district is not approved
12                    Sandpiper Operating Expenses EO established in Section 2.d of loan agreement.  This obligation will end when occupancy is met.
13                    Sandpiper MHP Relocation Relocation initiated November 2, 2006; Temp relocation on June 2, 2010, and permanent effective June 2, 2011

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional)

July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

ARCATA (HUMBOLDT)

Res 2012/13-08 
Exhibit A - ROPS


	Contact Info
	Summary
	ROPS
	Prior Period Payments
	Notes



